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*Applicable for first year board members only 
** Boards may delegate this training to the district’s public information coordinator.  
*** Board training required every two years 

Name Tier 
One 

Tier Two Tier 
Three 

Tier Four Cybersecurity Child Abuse 
Prevention 

School 
Safety  
SBOE 

Open  
Meetings 

 

Public 
Information 

Act  
Status 

 Local 
Orientation* 

Education 
Code 

Orientation 
or 

Legislative 
Update 

Team-
Building  

 

Continuing 
Education in 

Assessed 
Needs 

Evaluating 
& 

Improving 
Student 

Outcomes 
*** 

Required 
of All 
Elected 
Public 
Officials 

Required of 
All Elected 
Public 
Officials*** 

Required of 
All Elected 
Public 
Officials*** 

Required 
of All 

Elected 
Public 

Officials* 

Required of 
All Elected 

Public 
*Officials** 

C = Completed 
Hours 
D = Deficient 
Hours 
E = Exceeded 
Hours 

Carl Jenkins 
District 1 

12/09/16 09/13/17 
09/21/19 
10/05/21 
10/10/23 

 

08/17/22 
09/15/22 
02/07/23 
05/22/24 

13.00 03/03/21 
06/18/22 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

     04/14/21 
05/11/22 
06/26/23 
05/23/24 

04/14/21 
07/02/21 
09/23/22 
05/22/24 

 

08/03/22 
05/23/24 

 

01/14/17 12/09/16 Exceeded 

Alejandro 
Guerra 
District 2 

12/07/18 09/21/19 
02/20/20 
10/05/21 
10/10/23 

08/17/22 
09/15/22 
02/07/23 
05/22/24 

25.25 01/24/19 
03/03/21 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

03/22/21 
05/18/22 
04/12/23 
03/19/24 

05/14/20 
11/06/20 
05/04/22 
08/05/24 

 
 

06/09/22 
07/28/24 

01/03/19 01/19/19 Exceeded 

Grace 
Mueller 
District 3 

12/08/23 
 

01/22/24 
 

05/22/24 11.00 02/22/24 
05/22/24 

 

 02/02/24 
 

 

01/16/24 
02/23/24 

 

01/29/24 
02/26/24 

 

01/28/24 
 

01/29/24 
 

Exceeded 

Linda 
Duncan 
District 4 

12/14/18 01/17/19 
09/21/19 
10/05/21 
10/10/23 

08/17/22 
09/15/22 
02/07/23 
05/22/24 

11.25 03/03/21 
06/18/22 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

 

 04/13/21 
05/04/22 
04/02/23 
02/20/24 

05/14/20 
05/04/22 
02/21/24 

 

07/17/22 
07/23/24 

01/22/19 01/22/19 Exceeded 

Denise 
Crettenden 
District 5 

12/14/18 01/17/19 
09/21/19 
10/05/21 
10/10/23 

08/17/22 
09/15/22 
02/07/23 
05/22/24 

12.00 03/15/19 
03/03/21 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

03/30/21 
05/25/22 
04/28/23 
03/21/24 

05/14/20 
05/11/22 
04/30/24 

06/30/22 
08/07/24 

01/30/19 01/29/19 Exceeded 

Ben Amador 
District 6 

12/09/16 08/21/19 
10/05/21 
09/30/23 
10/10/23 

08/17/22 
09/15/22 
02/07/23 
05/22/24 

0.00 
 

04/15/20 
03/03/21 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

02/26/21 
04/25/22 
03/30/23 
03/21/24 

05/14/20 
04/23/22 
03/21/24 

06/03/22 
03/22/24 

01/14/17 02/06/17 Deficient 
Retired 

Joshua 
Bright 
District 7 

12/15/22 01/19/23 
10/10/23 

02/07/23 
05/22/24 

5.75 01/25/23 
10/10/23 
05/22/24 

 
 

04/06/23 
03/22/24 

 

01/10/23 
05/17/24 

01/30/23 
05/17/24 

01/24/23 01/26/23 Exceeded 


