Name	Tier One		Tier Two	Tier Three	Tier Four	Cybersecurity	Child Abuse Prevention	School Safety SBOE	Open Meetings	Public Information Act	Status
	Local Orientation*	Education Code Orientation or Legislative Update	Team- Building	Continuing Education in Assessed Needs	Evaluating & Improving Student Outcomes ***	Required of All Elected Public Officials	Required of All Elected Public Officials***	Required of All Elected Public Officials***	Required of All Elected Public Officials*	Required of All Elected Public *Officials**	C = Completed Hours D = Deficient Hours E = Exceeded Hours
Carl Jenkins District 1	12/09/16	09/13/17 09/21/19 10/05/21 10/10/23	08/17/22 09/15/22 02/07/23 05/22/24	13.00	03/03/21 06/18/22 10/10/23 05/22/24	04/14/21 05/11/22 06/26/23 05/23/24	04/14/21 07/02/21 09/23/22 05/22/24	08/03/22 05/23/24	01/14/17	12/09/16	Exceeded
Alejandro Guerra District 2	12/07/18	09/21/19 02/20/20 10/05/21 10/10/23	08/17/22 09/15/22 02/07/23 05/22/24	25.25	01/24/19 03/03/21 10/10/23 05/22/24	03/22/21 05/18/22 04/12/23 03/19/24	05/14/20 11/06/20 05/04/22 08/05/24	06/09/22 07/28/24	01/03/19	01/19/19	Exceeded
Grace Mueller District 3	12/08/23	01/22/24	05/22/24	11.00	02/22/24 05/22/24	02/02/24	01/16/24 02/23/24	01/29/24 02/26/24	01/28/24	01/29/24	Exceeded
Linda Duncan District 4	12/14/18	01/17/19 09/21/19 10/05/21 10/10/23	08/17/22 09/15/22 02/07/23 05/22/24	11.25	03/03/21 06/18/22 10/10/23 05/22/24	04/13/21 05/04/22 04/02/23 02/20/24	05/14/20 05/04/22 02/21/24	07/17/22 07/23/24	01/22/19	01/22/19	Exceeded
Denise Crettenden District 5	12/14/18	01/17/19 09/21/19 10/05/21 10/10/23	08/17/22 09/15/22 02/07/23 05/22/24	12.00	03/15/19 03/03/21 10/10/23 05/22/24	03/30/21 05/25/22 04/28/23 03/21/24	05/14/20 05/11/22 04/30/24	06/30/22 08/07/24	01/30/19	01/29/19	Exceeded
Ben Amador District 6	12/09/16	08/21/19 10/05/21 09/30/23 10/10/23	08/17/22 09/15/22 02/07/23 05/22/24	0.00	04/15/20 03/03/21 10/10/23 05/22/24	02/26/21 04/25/22 03/30/23 03/21/24	05/14/20 04/23/22 03/21/24	06/03/22 03/22/24	01/14/17	02/06/17	Deficient Retired
Joshua Bright District 7	12/15/22	01/19/23 10/10/23	02/07/23 05/22/24	5.75	01/25/23 10/10/23 05/22/24	04/06/23 03/22/24	01/10/23 05/17/24	01/30/23 05/17/24	01/24/23	01/26/23	Exceeded

<sup>\*</sup>Applicable for first year board members only
\*\*Boards may delegate this training to the district's public information coordinator.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Board training required every two years